
                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                    Prairie du Chien Country Club
                                     Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin
                                          October 22, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6749  Joseph Stoddard          12  Mount Horeb                     16:28.5  5:19  i 
      2    2 6707  Isaac Ewing              10  McFarland                       16:57.8  5:28  t 
      3    3 6697  Noah Kuhn                11  Madison Edgewood                17:01.6  5:29  i 
      4    4 6765  Tom Nelson               12  New Glarus/Monticello           17:03.7  5:30  i 
      5    5 6705  Spencer Alf              10  McFarland                       17:18.2  5:35  t 
      6    6 6639  Layne Aurit              10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        17:21.8  5:36  i 
      7    7 6694  Nick Gautreau            11  Madison Edgewood                17:26.7  5:37  i 
      8    8 6799  Quinn Wright             12  Platteville                     17:28.8  5:38    
      9    9 6698  Will Rosemurgy           12  Madison Edgewood                17:29.8  5:38    
     10   10 6723  Jared Batz               12  Monroe                          17:40.5  5:42  t 
     11   11 6724  Tre Dammen                9  Monroe                          17:57.9  5:47  t 
     12   12 6747  Owen Rathje              12  Mount Horeb                     18:11.5  5:52    
     13   13 6858  Noah Wood                10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:14.8  5:53    
     14   14 6827  Ryan Stadler              9  Richland Center/Ithaca          18:14.9  5:53    
     15   15 6644  Joey Robinson            12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        18:22.2  5:55    
     16   16 6731  Anthony Wels             12  Monroe                          18:24.3  5:56  t 
     17   17 6643  Parker Owens             10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        18:25.8  5:56    
     18   18 6730  Wyatt Stevenson          11  Monroe                          18:31.4  5:58  t 
     19   19 6712  Henry Piec                9  McFarland                       18:32.9  5:59  t 
     20   20 6871  Miles Daniels            12  Viroqua                         18:33.9  5:59    
     21   21 6824  Andrew Honer             12  Richland Center/Ithaca          18:40.7  6:01    
     22   22 6766  Jude Rice                12  New Glarus/Monticello           18:43.6  6:02    
     23   23 6680  James Miller             11  Lodi                            18:44.8  6:03    
     24   24 6746  Marc Pipp                11  Mount Horeb                     18:45.2  6:03    
     25   25 6713  Brock Spiegel            11  McFarland                       18:47.1  6:03  t 
     26   26 6624  Nathan Engen             11  Brodhead/Juda                   18:47.7  6:03    
     27   27 6743  James Fountas            11  Mount Horeb                     18:48.5  6:04    
     28   28 6642  Alex LaMere              11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        18:49.1  6:04    
     29   29 6640  Gabe Engel                9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        18:51.9  6:05    
     30   30 6798  Casen Udelhofen          12  Platteville                     18:53.1  6:05    
     31   31 6788  Erik Grabandt            12  Platteville                     18:54.6  6:06    
     32   32 6854  Evan Matthews            11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   18:55.1  6:06    
     33   33 6709  Westin Fisher            11  McFarland                       18:55.7  6:06  t 
     34   34 6681  Ben Schultz              11  Lodi                            18:56.4  6:06    
     35   35 6745  Jacob Piper              12  Mount Horeb                     19:01.2  6:08    
     36   36 6679  Roger Melland            10  Lodi                            19:06.6  6:10    
     37   37 6646  Jesse Yoder              10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        19:07.5  6:10    
     38   38 6793  Zade Plumb               11  Platteville                     19:07.7  6:10    
     39   39 6726  Benjamin Erdley          10  Monroe                          19:08.8  6:10  t 
     40   40 6710  Paxton Nygaard           10  McFarland                       19:10.1  6:11  t 
     41   41 6744  Jack Loger                9  Mount Horeb                     19:14.2  6:12    
     42   42 6822  Kiernen Culver            9  Richland Center/Ithaca          19:15.9  6:13    
     43   43 6784  Liam Davis                9  Platteville                     19:16.0  6:13    
     44   44 6673  Walter Beld              11  Lodi                            19:16.1  6:13    
     45   45 6706  Max Andrew               12  McFarland                       19:20.3  6:14  t 
     46   46 6693  Elias Darga              11  Madison Edgewood                19:26.2  6:16    
     47   47 6728  Padriac Houston          10  Monroe                          19:28.9  6:17  t 
     48   48 6645  Lucas Sullivan           12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        19:31.1  6:17    
     49   49 6672  Jonah Barden             11  Lodi                            19:36.1  6:19    
     50   50 6857  Justin Reuter            12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   19:38.2  6:20    
     51   51 6691  Henry Anderson           12  Madison Edgewood                19:42.3  6:21    
     52   52 6628  Gavin Pinnow             11  Brodhead/Juda                   19:50.4  6:24    
     53   53 6838  Noah Radtke              10  River Valley                    19:51.9  6:24    
     54   54 6851  Andy Atten               10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   19:52.3  6:24    
     55   55 6823  Malachi Fretz            11  Richland Center/Ithaca          20:04.2  6:28    
     56   56 6825  Clayton Lee               9  Richland Center/Ithaca          20:04.4  6:28    
     57   57 6725  Kylan Ditsworth          10  Monroe                          20:07.4  6:29  t 
     58   58 6828  Benjamin Stowell         12  Richland Center/Ithaca          20:09.6  6:30    
     59   59 6657  Dillon Elliott           11  Evansville                      20:09.7  6:30    
     60   60 6656  Brock Elliott            10  Evansville                      20:09.8  6:30    
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     61   61 6767  Grayson Rodefeld         11  New Glarus/Monticello           20:19.9  6:33    
     62   62 6692  George Colletti           9  Madison Edgewood                20:24.2  6:35    
     63   63 6675  Sam Clepper              11  Lodi                            20:25.8  6:35    
     64   64 6663  Gavin Vale               10  Evansville                      20:26.6  6:35    
     65   65 6815  Ryan Waller              12  Prairie du Chien                20:27.0  6:35    
     66   66 6763  Tanner Gardner           11  New Glarus/Monticello           20:29.3  6:36    
     67   67 6869  Preston Buroker          12  Viroqua                         20:32.6  6:37    
     68   68 6629  Jorge Villalva            9  Brodhead/Juda                   20:34.1  6:38    
     69   69 6794  Brian Richter            11  Platteville                     20:38.5  6:39    
     70   70 6876  Alex Harnish             11  Viroqua                         20:44.4  6:41    
     71   71 6696  Thomas Kass              10  Madison Edgewood                20:50.8  6:43    
     72   72 6658  William Gallagher        11  Evansville                      21:03.0  6:47    
     73   73 6674  Everett Clemens           9  Lodi                            21:05.9  6:48    
     74   74 6764  Linden Lounsbury         12  New Glarus/Monticello           21:16.5  6:51    
     75   75 6787  Dominic Fansler          11  Platteville                     21:18.0  6:52    
     76   76 6870  Daniel Cress             10  Viroqua                         21:22.4  6:53    
     77   77 6808  Malachi Ames             10  Prairie du Chien                21:25.8  6:54    
     78   78 6748  Colby Schaller           11  Mount Horeb                     21:31.4  6:56    
     79   79 6872  Harry Devine             12  Viroqua                         21:32.9  6:57    
     80   80 6883  Matthew Weston           10  Viroqua                         21:36.4  6:58    
     81   81 6856  Jace Niles                9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   21:39.9  6:59    
     82   82 6811  Joseph Kramer             9  Prairie du Chien                21:47.2  7:01    
     83   83 6813  Bryce Priebe             12  Prairie du Chien                21:58.1  7:05    
     84   84 6768  Ian Schwartzlow          12  New Glarus/Monticello           21:59.9  7:05    
     85   85 6625  Gauge Jorgenson           9  Brodhead/Juda                   22:05.2  7:07    
     86   86 6630  Braden Williams          12  Brodhead/Juda                   22:14.8  7:10    
     87   87 6877  Vincent Klum             10  Viroqua                         22:22.1  7:12    
     88   88 6771  Kaleb Welhouse           12  New Glarus/Monticello           22:22.2  7:13    
     89   89 6852  Brayden Coffey           10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   22:37.9  7:18    
     90   90 6623  Ephraim Corbit           12  Brodhead/Juda                   22:41.7  7:19    
     91   91 6853  Isaac Hermsen             9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   23:00.3  7:25    
     92   92 6659  Asher Lein                9  Evansville                      23:01.1  7:25    
     93   93 6839  Ben Reis                  9  River Valley                    23:08.0  7:27    
     94   94 6826  Grayson Schmitt          12  Richland Center/Ithaca          23:35.3  7:36    
     95   95 6810  Tyler Harris             11  Prairie du Chien                24:14.3  7:49    
     96   96 6662  Colton Richards          10  Evansville                      24:19.1  7:50    
     97   97 6814  Finnian Stafford-Johnson  9  Prairie du Chien                24:26.2  7:52    
     98   98 6626  Brody Kiser              11  Brodhead/Juda                   24:57.8  8:03    
     99   99 6837  Isaac Limmex             10  River Valley                    26:09.1  8:26    
    100  100 6840  Arie Snow                11  River Valley                    26:58.6  8:41    
    101  101 6841  Tj Strine                12  River Valley                    27:50.2  8:58    
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       1.    84  McFarland                                  (18:06.4  90:31.7 1:57.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Isaac Ewing               10 16:57.8
       2      5  Spencer Alf               10 17:18.2
       3     19  Henry Piec                 9 18:32.9
       4     25  Brock Spiegel             11 18:47.1
       5     33  Westin Fisher             11 18:55.7
       6   ( 40) Paxton Nygaard            10 19:10.1
       7   ( 45) Max Andrew                12 19:20.3

       2.    94  Monroe                                     (18:20.6  91:42.9 1:28.3)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Jared Batz                12 17:40.5
       2     11  Tre Dammen                 9 17:57.9
       3     16  Anthony Wels              12 18:24.3
       4     18  Wyatt Stevenson           11 18:31.4
       5     39  Benjamin Erdley           10 19:08.8
       6   ( 47) Padriac Houston           10 19:28.9
       7   ( 57) Kylan Ditsworth           10 20:07.4

       3.    95  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                   (18:22.2  91:50.8 1:30.1)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Layne Aurit               10 17:21.8
       2     15  Joey Robinson             12 18:22.2
       3     17  Parker Owens              10 18:25.8
       4     28  Alex LaMere               11 18:49.1
       5     29  Gabe Engel                 9 18:51.9
       6   ( 37) Jesse Yoder               10 19:07.5
       7   ( 48) Lucas Sullivan            12 19:31.1

       4.    99  Mount Horeb                                (18:15.0  91:14.9 2:32.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Joseph Stoddard           12 16:28.5
       2     12  Owen Rathje               12 18:11.5
       3     24  Marc Pipp                 11 18:45.2
       4     27  James Fountas             11 18:48.5
       5     35  Jacob Piper               12 19:01.2
       6   ( 41) Jack Loger                 9 19:14.2
       7   ( 78) Colby Schaller            11 21:31.4

       5.   116  Madison Edgewood                           (18:13.4  91:06.6 2:40.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Noah Kuhn                 11 17:01.6
       2      7  Nick Gautreau             11 17:26.7
       3      9  Will Rosemurgy            12 17:29.8
       4     46  Elias Darga               11 19:26.2
       5     51  Henry Anderson            12 19:42.3
       6   ( 62) George Colletti            9 20:24.2
       7   ( 71) Thomas Kass               10 20:50.8

       6.   150  Platteville                                (18:44.1  93:40.2 1:47.2)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Quinn Wright              12 17:28.8
       2     30  Casen Udelhofen           12 18:53.1
       3     31  Erik Grabandt             12 18:54.6
       4     38  Zade Plumb                11 19:07.7
       5     43  Liam Davis                 9 19:16.0
       6   ( 69) Brian Richter             11 20:38.5
       7   ( 75) Dominic Fansler           11 21:18.0
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       7.   186  Lodi                                       (19:08.0  95:40.0 0:51.3)
     ====================================================
       1     23  James Miller              11 18:44.8
       2     34  Ben Schultz               11 18:56.4
       3     36  Roger Melland             10 19:06.6
       4     44  Walter Beld               11 19:16.1
       5     49  Jonah Barden              11 19:36.1
       6   ( 63) Sam Clepper               11 20:25.8
       7   ( 73) Everett Clemens            9 21:05.9

       8.   188  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (19:16.1  96:20.1 1:49.5)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Ryan Stadler               9 18:14.9
       2     21  Andrew Honer              12 18:40.7
       3     42  Kiernen Culver             9 19:15.9
       4     55  Malachi Fretz             11 20:04.2
       5     56  Clayton Lee                9 20:04.4
       6   ( 58) Benjamin Stowell          12 20:09.6
       7   ( 94) Grayson Schmitt           12 23:35.3

       9.   227  New Glarus/Monticello                      (19:34.6  97:53.0 4:12.8)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Tom Nelson                12 17:03.7
       2     22  Jude Rice                 12 18:43.6
       3     61  Grayson Rodefeld          11 20:19.9
       4     66  Tanner Gardner            11 20:29.3
       5     74  Linden Lounsbury          12 21:16.5
       6   ( 84) Ian Schwartzlow           12 21:59.9
       7   ( 88) Kaleb Welhouse            12 22:22.2

      10.   230  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton              (19:40.1  98:20.3 3:25.1)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Noah Wood                 10 18:14.8
       2     32  Evan Matthews             11 18:55.1
       3     50  Justin Reuter             12 19:38.2
       4     54  Andy Atten                10 19:52.3
       5     81  Jace Niles                 9 21:39.9
       6   ( 89) Brayden Coffey            10 22:37.9
       7   ( 91) Isaac Hermsen              9 23:00.3

      11.   312  Viroqua                                    (20:33.3  102:46.2 2:59.0)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Miles Daniels             12 18:33.9
       2     67  Preston Buroker           12 20:32.6
       3     70  Alex Harnish              11 20:44.4
       4     76  Daniel Cress              10 21:22.4
       5     79  Harry Devine              12 21:32.9
       6   ( 80) Matthew Weston            10 21:36.4
       7   ( 87) Vincent Klum              10 22:22.1

      12.   317  Brodhead/Juda                              (20:42.5  103:32.2 3:27.1)
     ====================================================
       1     26  Nathan Engen              11 18:47.7
       2     52  Gavin Pinnow              11 19:50.4
       3     68  Jorge Villalva             9 20:34.1
       4     85  Gauge Jorgenson            9 22:05.2
       5     86  Braden Williams           12 22:14.8
       6   ( 90) Ephraim Corbit            12 22:41.7
       7   ( 98) Brody Kiser               11 24:57.8
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      13.   347  Evansville                                 (20:58.1  104:50.2 2:51.4)
     ====================================================
       1     59  Dillon Elliott            11 20:09.7
       2     60  Brock Elliott             10 20:09.8
       3     64  Gavin Vale                10 20:26.6
       4     72  William Gallagher         11 21:03.0
       5     92  Asher Lein                 9 23:01.1
       6   ( 96) Colton Richards           10 24:19.1

      14.   402  Prairie du Chien                           (21:58.5  109:52.4 3:47.3)
     ====================================================
       1     65  Ryan Waller               12 20:27.0
       2     77  Malachi Ames              10 21:25.8
       3     82  Joseph Kramer              9 21:47.2
       4     83  Bryce Priebe              12 21:58.1
       5     95  Tyler Harris              11 24:14.3
       6   ( 97) Finnian Stafford-Johnson   9 24:26.2

      15.   446  River Valley                               (24:47.6  123:57.8 7:58.3)
     ====================================================
       1     53  Noah Radtke               10 19:51.9
       2     93  Ben Reis                   9 23:08.0
       3     99  Isaac Limmex              10 26:09.1
       4    100  Arie Snow                 11 26:58.6
       5    101  Tj Strine                 12 27:50.2


